

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6899-6901 OF 2004

PATIL CHHAYA ARUN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDUMATI LAXMAN BHAKARE & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.Udaya Kr.Sagar.Adv
Ms.Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Ms.Anindita Pujari,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr.Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.

Mr.Brij Kishore Sah,Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw the appeals. Permission as prayed for, is granted. The appeals stand disposed of, as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6899-6901 OF 2004

PATIL CHHAYA ARUN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDUMATI LAXMAN BHAKARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to
withdraw the appeals. Permission as prayed for, is granted.
The appeals stand disposed of, as withdrawn.

.....J
(J.M. PANCHAL)

.....J
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 7, 2010